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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Witton Park on Saturday 7th

October 2006

   Under 11 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Liam Smith Rochdale Harriers & Ac     6:18
2 Nyle Flynn Moston & District     6:24
3 William Grimshaw Bolton United Harriers & Ac     6:29
4 Jack Bron Bury Athletic Club     6:33
5 Jamie Hauserman Rossendale Harriers & Ac     6:36
6 Callum Atkinson Burnley Ac     6:40
7 Jack Hindle Blackburn Harriers & Ac     6:41
8 Matthew Calow Blackburn Harriers & Ac     6:46
9 Ben Heywood Bury Athletic Club     6:46
10 Jack Garmont Bolton United Harriers & Ac     6:46
11 Michael Conn Bury Athletic Club     6:52

12 James Blow Blackburn Harriers & Ac     7:14
13 Joseph Pearse Blackburn Harriers & Ac     7:16
14 William Atkinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac     7:17
15 Nathan Skinner Chorley Harriers     7:22
16 Robert Blow Blackburn Harriers & Ac     7:22
17 Lewis O’Donnell Preston Harriers     7:24
18 Cameron Joffors Chorley Harriers     7:28
19 William Gaffney Blackburn Harriers & Ac     7:31
20 Jordan Faulkner Blackburn Harriers & Ac     7:56
21 Ben Benson Moston & District     8:03
22 Christopher Peach Bury Athletic Club     8:04

   Under 11 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Alice Garnett Park High School     6:42
2 Beth Bolton Bury Athletic Club     6:52
3 Sally Searson Blackburn Harriers & Ac     6:54
4 Caitlin Healy Bury Athletic Club     7:00
5 Natasha Christie Moston & District     7:07
6 Rebecca Flanagan Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:28
7 Polly Pearse Blackburn Harriers & Ac     7:28
8 Lucy Sexton Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:29
9 Hannah Cafferky Horwich R M I Harriers     7:30
10 Amy Gaffney Blackburn Harriers & Ac     7:38
11 Grace Holden Bolton United Harriers & Ac     7:44
12 Hannah Shaw Darwen Dashers Rc     8:07

13 Charlotte Fordham Bolton United Harriers & Ac     8:09
14 Nicholas O’Hanlon Moston & District     8:13
15 Brogan Woods Moston & District     8:15
16 Hannah Westwell Bury Athletic Club     8:18
17 Molly Neary Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:19
18 Lorna Morris Blackburn Harriers & Ac     8:20
19 Ruby Riley Chorley Harriers     8:20
20 Charlotte Platt Chorley Harriers     8:22
21 Olivia Crabtree Chorley Harriers     8:25
22 Chloe Law Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:08
23 Zoe Darcy Bury Athletic Club     9:29
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday

7th October 2006

   Under 13 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 James Bretherton Chorley Harriers    11:36
2 Michael Smith Oldham & Royton H & Ac    11:41
3 Dominic Walton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:58
4 Joe O’Donnell Preston Harriers    12:41
5 Wesley Clutterbuck Rossendale Harriers & Ac    12:42
6 Joshua Robinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac    12:56
7 Kieran Monaghan Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:02
8 Daniel Walsh Rossendale Harriers & Ac    13:18
9 Ryan Hurley Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:23
10 Lewis Clutterbuck Rossendale Harriers & Ac    13:24
11 Jake Ragan Oldham & Royton H & Ac    13:29
12 Matthew Walsh Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:41
13 Joshua Donald Oldham & Royton H & Ac    13:41
14 Mark Brown Chorley Harriers    13:48

15 Robert Warner Blackburn Harriers & Ac    14:02
16 Mark Campbell Bury Athletic Club    14:10
17 Michael Murray Chorley Harriers    14:12
18 T Walker Burnley Ac    14:32
19 Oliver Mitcham Chorley Harriers    14:32
20 Thomas Dewhurst Hyndburn Ac    14:52
21 Alex Snape Chorley Ac    14:55
22 Christopher Slessor Bolton United Harriers & Ac    14:59
23 Mathew Sexton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    15:08
24 Joshua Bliznuk Hyndburn Ac    15:40
25 Peter Templeman Horwich R M I Harriers    15:41
26 James Gaffney Blackburn Harriers & Ac    15:57
27 Lewis Longworth Bolton United Harriers & Ac    16:27
28 Philip Peach Bury Athletic Club    16:55

   Under 13 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      16  — 3 Dominic Walton 5 Wesley Clutterbuck8 Daniel Walsh
  2  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      22  — 6 Joshua Robinson 7 Kieran Monaghan 9 Ryan Hurley
  3  Oldham & Royton H & Ac      26  — 2 Michael Smith 11 Jake Ragan 13 Joshua Donald
  4  Chorley Harriers      32  — 1 James Bretherton 14 Mark Brown 17 Michael Murray

   Under 13 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Shannon Johnson Leigh Harriers & Ac    12:50
2 Beckie Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:07
3 Naomi Thompson Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:22
4 Charlotte Atkinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:26
5 Melissa Berry Park High School    13:55
6 Rebecca Swindells Rossendale Harriers & Ac    13:59
7 Danielle Jackson Chorley Harriers    14:14
8 Megan Searson Blackburn Harriers & Ac    14:18
9 Ciara O’Reilly Moston & District H & Ac    14:21
10 Katie O’Hanlon Moston & District H & Ac    14:30
11 Caitlin Cole Bury Athletic Club    14:43
12 Lucy Perry Burnley Ac    14:47
13 Kelly Emmott Blackburn Harriers & Ac    14:53
14 Amber Hicks Moston & District H & Ac    15:05
15 Catherline Jones Bolton United Harriers & Ac    15:08
16 Emma Wiggins Bolton United Harriers & Ac    15:08
17 Becky Smith Blackburn Harriers & Ac    15:15
18 Hannah Riley Chorley Harriers    15:17
19 Ella Crabtree Chorley Harriers    15:19

20 Rachel Stephenson Moston & District H & Ac    15:22
21 Georgia Taylor Bolton United Harriers & Ac    15:47
22 Tammie Campbell Chorley Harriers    15:50
23 Danielle Kenny Moston & District H & Ac    16:06
24 Katy Fisher Chorley Harriers    16:07
25 Imogen Crabtree Chorley Harriers    16:16
26 Gabby Dawson Bury Athletic Club    16:19
27 Jessica Whitton Bury Athletic Club    16:22
28 Alannah Ellithorn Chorley Harriers    16:24
29 Hannah Simons Bury Athletic Club    16:26
30 Charlotte Ireland Rossendale Harriers & Ac    16:33
31 Rachel Calow Blackburn Harriers & Ac    16:38
32 Rachel Fordham Bolton United Harriers & Ac    16:38
33 Natalie Dawson Bury Athletic Club    16:47
34 Hannah Topham Hyndburn Ac    16:55
35 Erika Burrell Hyndburn Ac    17:07
36 Jessica Power Moston & District H & Ac    17:32
37 Danielle Conn Bury Athletic Club    20:46

   Under 13 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Blackburn Harriers & Ac       9  — 2 Beckie Taylor 3 Naomi Thompson 4 Charlotte Atkinson
  2  Moston & District H & Ac      33  — 9 Ciara O’Reilly 10 Katie O’Hanlon 14 Amber Hicks
  3  Chorley Harriers      44  — 7 Danielle Jackson 18 Hannah Riley 19 Ella Crabtree
  4  Bolton United Harriers & Ac      52  — 15 Catherline Jones 16 Emma Wiggins 21 Georgia Taylor
  5  Bury Athletic Club      64  — 11 Caitlin Cole 26 Gabby Dawson 27 Jessica Whitton
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday

7th October 2006

   Under 15 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Louis Sczmanski Bury Athletic Club    12:48
2 Matthew Longworth Bolton United Harriers & Ac    13:12
3 Tom Carson Horwich R M I Harriers    13:20
4 Ross Little Bury Athletic Club    13:24
5 Jamie Crompton Horwich R M I Harriers    13:42
6 Jordan Cowell Blackburn Harriers & Ac    13:50
7 Joe Johnston Rossendale Harriers & Ac    14:06
8 James Dickinson Bury Athletic Club    14:09
9 Jonathon Cowell Blackburn Harriers & Ac    14:10
10 Dominic Coyle Moston & District H & Ac    14:11
11 Andrew Griffin Bolton United Harriers & Ac    14:24
12 Jordan Beard Rossendale Harriers & Ac    14:27
13 Jacob McManus Bolton United Harriers & Ac    14:34
14 Georgio Costa Rochdale Harriers & Ac    14:36
15 James McIvor Chorley Harriers    14:40
16 Andrew Harrison Preston Harriers    14:44
17 Jamie Gallagher Blackburn Harriers & Ac    14:49

18 Ashley Kay Rossendale Harriers & Ac    14:52
19 Luke Gregory Rossendale Harriers & Ac    15:06
20 Anthony Hauserman Rossendale Harriers & Ac    15:07
21 William Worrall Rossendale Harriers & Ac    15:11
22 Andrew Cafferky Horwich R M I Harriers    15:15
23 Louis Yeomans Rossendale Harriers & Ac    15:30
24 Stephen Christie Moston & District H & Ac    15:37
25 Jake Neary Rossendale Harriers & Ac    16:03
26 Simon Rashleigh Horwich R M I Harriers    16:13
27 Alex Hodkinson Bolton United Harriers & Ac    16:22
28 Jack Ginger Chorley Harriers    16:55
29 Bradley Lomax Horwich R M I Harriers    17:01
30 Jack Stringfellow Rossendale Harriers & Ac    17:11
31 Luke Taylor Bolton United Harriers & Ac    17:14
32 Thomas Booth Chorley Harriers    18:59
33 Mark Benson Moston & District H & Ac    20:23

   Under 15 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Bury Athletic Club      13  — 1 Louis Sczmanski 4 Ross Little 8 James Dickinson
  2  Bolton United Harriers & Ac      26  — 2 Matthew Longworth11Andrew Griffin 13 Jacob McManus
  3  Horwich R M I Harriers      30  — 3 Tom Carson 5 Jamie Crompton 22 Andrew Cafferky
  4  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      32  — 6 Jordan Cowell 9 Jonathon Cowell 17 Jamie Gallagher
  5  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      37  — 7 Joe Johnston 12 Jordan Beard 18 Ashley Kay
  6  Moston & District H & Ac      67  — 10 Dominic Coyle 24 Stephen Christie 33 Mark Benson
  7  Chorley Harriers      75  — 15 James McIvor 28 Jack Ginger 32 Thomas Booth

   Under 15 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Emma Flanagan Rossendale Harriers & Ac    14:46
2 Lucie Patry Blackburn Harriers & Ac    14:58
3 Bethan Faulkner Horwich R M I Harriers    15:07
4 Jade Flynn Moston & District H & Ac    15:54
5 Michaela Brolly Clayton Le Moors Harriers    16:06
6 Oriel Hardman Bolton United Harriers & Ac    16:15
7 Andrea Baker Bury Athletic Club    16:15
8 Rachel Preston Pendle Athletic Club    16:22
9 Laura Perry Burnley Ac    16:24
10 Sarah Hicks Moston & District H & Ac    16:27
11 Abbey Foy Seaton Athletic Club    16:33
12 Madelyn Smith Chorley Harriers    16:36
13 Lucy Allcock Horwich R M I Harriers    16:43
14 Fran Gregory Rossendale Harriers & Ac    16:46
15 Sophie Tomlinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac    16:48
16 Lucy Fisher Chorley Harriers    16:48
17 Heather Parker Rossendale Harriers & Ac    16:59

18 Chloe Ingham Burnley Ac    17:02
19 Holly Gornall Blackburn Harriers & Ac    17:13
20 Ailish Gilraine Moston & District H & Ac    17:22
21 Emma Benson Moston & District H & Ac    17:30
22 Maisie Bonnfy Hyndburn Ac    18:17
23 Melissa Mitchell Burnley Ac    18:25
24 Natalie Mannings Oldham & Royton H & Ac    18:28
25 Charlotte Bleasdale Chorley Harriers    18:55
26 Victoria Long Moston & District H & Ac    19:58
27 Becky Wood Moston & District H & Ac    20:16
28 Brooke Dawson Bury Athletic Club    20:17
29 Emily Unsworth Chorley Harriers    20:33
30 Alison Walsh Bury Athletic Club    20:38
31 Chloe Smith Moston & District H & Ac    20:51
32 Lauren Slattery Moston & District H & Ac    21:03
33 Lexi Cochran Bolton United Harriers & Ac    21:36

   Under 15 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      32  — 1 Emma Flanagan 14 Fran Gregory 17 Heather Parker
  2  Moston & District H & Ac      34  — 4 Jade Flynn 10 Sarah Hicks 20 Ailish Gilraine
  3  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      36  — 2 Lucie Patry 15 Sophie Tomlinson19 Holly Gornall
  4  Burnley Ac      50  — 9 Laura Perry 18 Chloe Ingham 23 Melissa Mitchell
  5  Chorley Harriers      53  — 12 Madelyn Smith 16 Lucy Fisher 25 Charlotte Bleasdale
  6  Bury Athletic Club      65  — 7 Andrea Baker 28 Brooke Dawson 30 Alison Walsh
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday

7th October 2006
   Race 3 - Ladies  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Vicky Gill L 1 Chorley Harriers    19:44
2 Tess Walker L 2 Salford Harriers    21:20
3 Janet Rashleigh L45 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    21:55
4 Maureen Laney L50 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    22:00
5 Anna Kelly L40 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    22:49
6 Donna Cartwright L 6 Radcliffe Ac    22:55
7 Sarah Krige L 7 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    23:01
8 Tracy Mitchell L 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    23:17
9 Jenny Warr L 9 Burnley Ac    23:26
10 Sue Burns L 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    23:35
11 Katie Trickett L 11 Pendle Athletic Club    23:36
12 Josepha Terim L 12 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    23:40
13 Julie Peters L35 1 Oldham & Royton H & Ac    24:02
14 Katie Morris L 14 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    24:04
15 Heather Corbishley L 15 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    24:05
16 Nicola King L35 2 Unattached    24:06
17 Huma Rahman L35 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    24:15
18 Laura Livesey L 18 Chorley Ac    24:17
19 Anna Crabtree L40 2 Chorley Harriers    24:26
20 Julie Haworth L35 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    24:32
21 Claire McKenna L 21 Horwich R M I Harriers    24:38
22 Alison Smith L35 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    24:50
23 Rachel Metcalfe L 23 Horwich R M I Harriers    24:51
24 Gaynor Higson L35 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    24:52
25 Sara Burns L 25 Pendle Athletic Club    24:52
26 Sharon Maguire L35 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    24:58
27 Janine Lowe L 27 Darwen Dashers Rc    25:02
28 Jane Murphy L 28 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    25:10
29 Sarah Yeomans L 29 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    25:11
30 Lisa Johnston L 30 Chorley Harriers    25:16
31 Dawn Norse L 31 Darwen Dashers Rc    25:18
32 Joanne Haslam L 32 Darwen Dashers Rc    25:22
33 Julie Keys L35 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    25:26
34 Anna Blomfield L45 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    25:30
35 Jan Needham L50 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    25:47
36 Emma Graham L 36 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    25:49
37 Carly Appleby L 37 Radcliffe Ac    25:59
38 Caroline Slaughter L40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    26:02
39 AnneMarie Rampley L40 4 Radcliffe Ac    26:02

40 Jacqueline Shaw L40 5 Darwen Dashers Rc    26:03
41 Pam Smith L 41 Chorley Harriers    26:30
42 Caroline Ogden L 42 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    26:42
43 Kathryn Brady L40 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    26:43
44 Irene Roche L45 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    26:52
45 Tracy Ireland L40 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    27:07
46 Sarah Clarke L40 8 Blackburn Road Runners    27:32
47 Lindsey Jones L 47 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    27:42
48 Jan Atkins L60 1 Chorley Harriers    27:46
49 Janet Horrocks L40 9 Blackburn Road Runners    27:46
50 Paula Abernethy L40 10 Radcliffe Ac    27:54
51 Janine Hope L 51 Bury Athletic Club    28:10
52 Yasmin Parapia L 52 Radcliffe Ac    28:28
53 Kath Davies L40 11 Radcliffe Ac    28:36
54 Marie Dewhurst L40 12 Chorley Harriers    29:00
55 Tanya Stewart L 55 Radcliffe Ac    29:09
56 Bev Scholes L40 13 Bury Athletic Club    29:09
57 Jodie Wagstaff L 57 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   29:36
58 Rebecca Simms L35 9 Darwen Dashers Rc    29:54
59 Sarah McDermott L 59 Darwen Dashers Rc    29:55
60 Pam Hudson L55 1 Oldham & Royton H & Ac    29:58
61 Chris Deasey L40 14 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    30:02
62 Julie Laverock L35 10 Salford Harriers    30:07
63 Tracey Smith L 63 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    30:08
64 Janet Chaplin L45 4 Chorley Harriers    30:35
65 Sheila Gudgeon L50 3 Darwen Dashers Rc    30:45
66 Susan Allen L45 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    30:47
67 Brenda Robinson L60 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    31:07
68 Mary Akoo L40 15 Blackburn Road Runners    31:20
69 Wendy Skinner L35 11 Chorley Harriers    31:39
70 Ruth Ellicott L 70 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   31:43
71 Christine Navan L60 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    31:55
72 Jeanette Murray L 72 Chorley Harriers    32:13
73 Angela Waddington L40 16 Chorley Harriers    33:36
74 Alison Markland L50 4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    33:37
75 Julie Green L45 6 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    35:11
76 Denise Sutcliffe L45 7 Radcliffe Ac    35:59
77 Katrina Wilkinson L50 5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    42:24

   Race 3 - Ladies  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      17  — 4 Maureen Laney 5 Anna Kelly 8 Tracy Mitchell
  2  Horwich R M I Harriers      42  — 3 Janet Rashleigh 19 Julie Haworth 20 Claire McKenna
  3  Chorley Harriers      48  — 1 Vicky Gill 18 Anna Crabtree 29 Lisa Johnston
  4  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      56  — 7 Sarah Krige 14 Katie Morris 35 Emma Graham
  5  Rochdale Harriers & Ac      61  — 12 Josepha Terim 16 Huma Rahman 33 Anna Blomfield
  6  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      68  — 15 Heather Corbishley 25 Sharon Maguire 28 Sarah Yeomans
  7  Radcliffe Ac      80  — 6 Donna Cartwright 36 Carly Appleby 38 AnneMarie Rampley
  8  Darwen Dashers Rc      87  — 26 Janine Lowe 30 Dawn Norse 31 Joanne Haslam
  9  Blackburn Road Runners     160  — 45 Sarah Clarke 48 Janet Horrocks 67 Mary Akoo
 10  Bolton United Harriers & Ac     193  — 46 Lindsey Jones 73 Alison Markland 74 Julie Green

   Race 3 - Under 17 Women  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Rachel Searson Blackburn Harriers & Ac    22:18
2 Alison Leonard Chorley Harriers    22:33
3 Katie Ireland Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:56
4 Melanie Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac    23:33
5 Rachel Pounds Bolton United Harriers & Ac    24:11
6 Holly Robinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac    24:25

7 Rebecca Fordham Bolton United Harriers & Ac    24:27
8 Lorna Hill Oldham & Royton H & Ac    25:19
9 Antonia Aldridge Blackburn Harriers & Ac    25:38
10 Laura Johnston Rossendale Harriers & Ac    26:01
11 Charlotte Murray Chorley Harriers    27:54

   Race 3 - Under 17 Women  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      11  — 1 Rachel Searson 4 Melanie Taylor 6 Holly Robinson

   Race 3 - Junior  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Jenny Warr L 1 Burnley Ac    23:26
2 Katie Morris L 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    24:04
3 Laura Livesey L 3 Chorley Ac    24:17
4 Sara Burns L 4 Pendle Athletic Club    24:52

5 Sarah Yeomans L 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    25:11
6 Emma Graham L 6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    25:49
7 Lindsey Jones L 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    27:42
8 Jeanette Murray L 8 Chorley Harriers    32:13
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday

7th October 2006

   Race 3 - Ladies (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Janet Rashleigh L45 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    21:55
2 Maureen Laney L50 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    22:00
3 Anna Kelly L40 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    22:49
4 Julie Peters L35 1 Oldham & Royton H & Ac    24:02
5 Nicola King L35 2 Unattached    24:06
6 Huma Rahman L35 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    24:15
7 Anna Crabtree L40 2 Chorley Harriers    24:26
8 Julie Haworth L35 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    24:32
9 Alison Smith L35 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    24:50
10 Gaynor Higson L35 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    24:52
11 Sharon Maguire L35 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    24:58
12 Julie Keys L35 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    25:26
13 Anna Blomfield L45 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    25:30
14 Jan Needham L50 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    25:47
15 Caroline Slaughter L40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    26:02
16 AnneMarie Rampley L40 4 Radcliffe Ac    26:02
17 Jacqueline Shaw L40 5 Darwen Dashers Rc    26:03
18 Kathryn Brady L40 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    26:43
19 Irene Roche L45 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    26:52
20 Tracy Ireland L40 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    27:07
21 Sarah Clarke L40 8 Blackburn Road Runners    27:32

22 Jan Atkins L60 1 Chorley Harriers    27:46
23 Janet Horrocks L40 9 Blackburn Road Runners    27:46
24 Paula Abernethy L40 10 Radcliffe Ac    27:54
25 Kath Davies L40 11 Radcliffe Ac    28:36
26 Marie Dewhurst L40 12 Chorley Harriers    29:00
27 Bev Scholes L40 13 Bury Athletic Club    29:09
28 Rebecca Simms L35 9 Darwen Dashers Rc    29:54
29 Pam Hudson L55 1 Oldham & Royton H & Ac    29:58
30 Chris Deasey L40 14 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    30:02
31 Julie Laverock L35 10 Salford Harriers    30:07
32 Janet Chaplin L45 4 Chorley Harriers    30:35
33 Sheila Gudgeon L50 3 Darwen Dashers Rc    30:45
34 Susan Allen L45 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    30:47
35 Brenda Robinson L60 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    31:07
36 Mary Akoo L40 15 Blackburn Road Runners    31:20
37 Wendy Skinner L35 11 Chorley Harriers    31:39
38 Christine Navan L60 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    31:55
39 Angela Waddington L40 16 Chorley Harriers    33:36
40 Alison Markland L50 4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    33:37
41 Julie Green L45 6 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    35:11
42 Denise Sutcliffe L45 7 Radcliffe Ac    35:59
43 Katrina Wilkinson L50 5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    42:24

   Race 3 - Ladies (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      13  — 2 Maureen Laney 3 Anna Kelly 8 Alison Smith
  2  Horwich R M I Harriers      17  — 1 Janet Rashleigh 7 Julie Haworth 9 Gaynor Higson
  3  Rochdale Harriers & Ac      30  — 5 Huma Rahman 12 Anna Blomfield 13 Jan Needham
  4  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      35  — 10 Sharon Maguire 11 Julie Keys 14 Caroline Slaughter
  5  Chorley Harriers      52  — 6 Anna Crabtree 21 Jan Atkins 25 Marie Dewhurst
  6  Radcliffe Ac      62  — 15 AnneMarie Rampley23 Paula Abernethy 24 Kath Davies
  7  Darwen Dashers Rc      75  — 16 Jacqueline Shaw 27 Rebecca Simms 32 Sheila Gudgeon
  8  Blackburn Road Runners      77  — 20 Sarah Clarke 22 Janet Horrocks 35 Mary Akoo
  9  Bolton United Harriers & Ac     121  — 39 Alison Markland 40 Julie Green 42 Katrina Wilkinson

   Race 3 - Under 17 Men  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Joe Christopher Horwich R M I Harriers    18:45
2 Peter Mathews Blackburn Harriers & Ac    19:10
3 Adam Hurley Blackburn Harriers & Ac    19:21
4 Josh Cole Bury Athletic Club    19:24
5 Frazer Jardine Bolton United Harriers & Ac    19:38
6 Josh Skinner Chorley Harriers    19:50
7 Jamie Jordan Blackburn Harriers & Ac    19:58
8 Jack Thompson Pendle Athletic Club    19:59
9 Sam Witter Oldham & Royton H & Ac    20:15
10 Robert Ashworth Bolton United Harriers & Ac    20:24
11 Jack Sutton Moston & District H & Ac    20:28
12 Aaron Barker Rossendale Harriers & Ac    20:33
13 Andrew Holmes Chorley Ac    20:34
14 Tom Melody Blackburn Harriers & Ac    20:46
15 Kieron Russell Rossendale Harriers & Ac    20:51
16 John Horrocks Chorley Harriers    21:26

17 Tom Maden Rossendale Harriers & Ac    21:31
18 Grant Cunliffe Burnley Ac    21:46
19 Rowan Mitcham Chorley Harriers    22:15
20 Nick Lamont Bury Athletic Club    22:20
21 Danny Murphy Oldham & Royton H & Ac    22:26
22 Carl Andrew Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:31
23 Jason Crawley Moston & District H & Ac    22:39
24 Mark Yates Chorley Harriers    22:51
25 Jonathan Parton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:56
26 James Witter Oldham & Royton H & Ac    23:12
27 Chris Horniman Moston & District H & Ac    23:21
28 Mark Mannings Oldham & Royton H & Ac    23:33
29 Chris Turner Bury Athletic Club    23:47
30 David Parton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    23:54
31 Jamie Geehan Bury Athletic Club    24:47

   Race 3 - Under 17 Men  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      12  — 2 Peter Mathews 3 Adam Hurley 7 Jamie Jordan
  2  Chorley Harriers      41  — 6 Josh Skinner 16 John Horrocks 19 Rowan Mitcham
  3  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      44  — 12 Aaron Barker 15 Kieron Russell 17 Tom Maden
  4  Bury Athletic Club      53  — 4 Josh Cole 20 Nick Lamont 29 Chris Turner
  5  Oldham & Royton H & Ac      56  — 9 Sam Witter 21 Danny Murphy 26 James Witter
  6  Moston & District H & Ac      61  — 11 Jack Sutton 23 Jason Crawley 27 Chris Horniman
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on

Saturday 7th October 2006

   Senior  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Colin Rigby Horwich R M I Harriers    36:45
2 James Kevan Horwich R M I Harriers    36:58
3 Russell Maddams Horwich R M I Harriers    37:07
4 Chris Smales V40 1 Todmorden Harriers & Ac    37:18
5 Andrew Martin Oldham & Royton H & Ac    37:24
6 Scott Monk Blackburn Harriers & Ac    37:29
7 Neil Tattersall Pendle Athletic Club    37:33
8 Matt Nuttall Blackburn Harriers & Ac    37:39
9 Robert Ingham Oldham & Royton H & Ac    37:44
10 Brendan Bolland Horwich R M I Harriers    37:45
11 Phil West Salford Harriers    37:53
12 Andrew Wrench V40 2 Todmorden Harriers & Ac    37:59
13 Brian Cole Blackburn Harriers & Ac    38:12
14 Philip Hall V45 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    38:19
15 Mark Hartley Burnley Ac    38:25
16 Robert Aspinall V45 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    38:27
17 Paul Birkett V40 3 Salford Harriers    38:29
18 Jonathon Wright Todmorden Harriers & Ac    38:54
19 Peter Haworth Horwich R M I Harriers    38:56
20 Martin Lee V40 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    38:57
21 Michael Corbishley Rossendale Harriers & Ac    39:00
22 Billy Martin Salford Harriers    39:17
23 Anthony Valentine Bolton United Harriers & Ac    39:18
24 Shaun Godsman Todmorden Harriers & Ac    39:32
25 James Kovacs Salford Harriers    39:37
26 Alan Alty V45 3 Chorley Harriers    39:39
27 Darren Hoolahan Bury Athletic Club    39:40
28 Simon Bruton Radcliffe Ac    39:44
29 Steve Duxbury V50 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    39:57
30 Graham Schofield V50 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    40:01
31 Dave Massey V45 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    40:22
32 Danny Headifen Darwen Dashers Rc    40:32
33 Matthew Proctor Rochdale Harriers & Ac    40:39
34 Andy Smith Darwen Dashers Rc    40:41
35 Danny Appleby Radcliffe Ac    40:45
36 Gary Shaw Clayton Le Moors Harriers    40:46
37 Mark Ellithorn V40 5 Chorley Harriers    40:53
38 Glyn Kay Horwich R M I Harriers    40:54
39 Mark Emmett Blackburn Harriers & Ac    40:56
40 Mike Mannings Oldham & Royton H & Ac    40:56
41 Shane Russell Rossendale Harriers & Ac    40:57
42 Ian Roberts Rochdale Harriers & Ac    41:05
43 Kris Robinson Rochdale Harriers & Ac    41:07
44 Alex Chadwick Bolton United Harriers & Ac    41:11
45 James Williams Salford Harriers    41:16
46 Edward Reynolds Chorley Harriers    41:21
47 Aaron Kelly Rossendale Harriers & Ac    41:23
48 Mark Goldie Todmorden Harriers & Ac    41:26
49 Gareth Booth Chorley Harriers    41:28
50 Reece Hendley Oldham & Royton H & Ac    41:31
51 John Roche V45 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    41:37
52 John Ferguson Rossendale Harriers & Ac    41:46
53 Ian Selby Horwich R M I Harriers    41:46
54 Malc Christie V45 6 Chorley Harriers    41:47
55 Ian Hope Horwich R M I Harriers    41:47
56 Stephen Diaz Horwich R M I Harriers    41:59
57 Pete Bates V45 7 Bury Athletic Club    41:59
58 John Ward V55 1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    42:02
59 Mark Almond Blackburn Harriers & Ac    42:05
60 Alan Life V40 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    42:08
61 Steve Kenyon Bolton United Harriers & Ac    42:13
62 Anton Krige Blackburn Harriers & Ac    42:17
63 C Balderson V40 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    42:27
64 Andrew Mellor Bury Athletic Club    42:32
65 Ian Pudge Rossendale Harriers & Ac    42:39
66 Karl Ward Horwich R M I Harriers    42:43
67 Mark Shakeshaft Bury Athletic Club    42:46
68 Graham Cunliffe V50 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    42:47
69 Steve Nolan V45 8 Horwich R M I Harriers    42:49
70 Anthony Hallahan Horwich R M I Harriers    42:52
71 Chris Leach V45 9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    42:57
72 Steve Jackson V50 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    43:01
73 Gary Pearse V40 8 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    43:03
74 Tony Hesketh V55 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    43:06
75 Eric Ranicar V55 3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    43:09
76 Mick Blackburn Blackburn Harriers & Ac    43:12
77 Doug Fleming V45 10 Horwich R M I Harriers    43:21
78 Neil Worswick Clayton Le Moors Harriers    43:24
79 John Hudson V55 4 Oldham & Royton H & Ac    43:28
80 Martin Brady V40 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    43:30
81 Stephen White V50 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    43:32

82 Kieron Mitchell Clayton Le Moors Harriers    43:34
83 Robert Green V40 10 Horwich R M I Harriers    43:41
84 Peter Booth V55 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    43:43
85 Michael O’Donnell Preston Harriers    43:53
86 Ian Johnson V45 11 Salford Harriers    43:56
87 Gary Chadderton V40 11 Horwich R M I Harriers    43:57
88 John Singleton V50 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:05
89 David Smith V40 12 Oldham & Royton H & Ac    44:11
90 Adrian Shorrock Blackburn Harriers & Ac    44:18
91 Craig Greenough Blackburn Harriers & Ac    44:19
92 Nathan Lawton Chorley Ac    44:25
93 Gary Balmer Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:29
94 Michael Kay Horwich R M I Harriers    44:33
95 Christopher Lane Chorley Harriers    44:34
96 $Anthony Gotts Blackburn Harriers & Ac    44:35
97 Dave Archer V50 7 Bury Athletic Club    44:46
98 Chris Harrison Glossopdale Harriers    44:47
99 Mark Riches V40 13 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   44:47
100 Mick Moran V50 8 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    45:05
101 Andrew Thompson Chorley Harriers    45:11
102 Ray Dalby V50 9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    45:17
103 John Rusius V50 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    45:23
104 Gary Platt V45 12 Chorley Harriers    45:26
105 David Bate Clayton Le Moors Harriers    45:35
106 Simon Fox V40 14 Darwen Dashers Rc    45:39
107 Craig Little Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   45:44
108 Brian Moore V40 15 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    45:55
109 David Bartlett Radcliffe Ac    46:03
110 Mark Anderton V40 16 Todmorden Harriers & Ac    46:18
111 Duncan Nield V40 17 Darwen Dashers Rc    46:21
112 Simon Townsend V40 18 Chorley Ac    46:28
113 Nigel Shaw V55 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    46:42
114 Peter Nuttall V45 13 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    46:45
115 Craig Bradbury Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   46:47
116 Paul Leary V40 19 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    46:53
117 Pete Bland V55 7 Horwich R M I Harriers    47:00
118 Shaun Layton V40 20 Radcliffe Ac    47:13
119 Greg McDermot V45 14 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    47:26
120 David Scott V60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    47:32
121 Mark Widdup V40 21 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    47:33
122 Kris Holbrook Salford Harriers    47:35
123 Richard Robb Blackburn Harriers & Ac    47:46
124 Michael Howe V45 15 Unattached    47:54
125 Kevin McDermott V45 16 Bury Athletic Club    48:00
126 James Hickie V45 17 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    48:02
127 Paul Jackson V40 22 Chorley Harriers    48:06
128 Mark Lysycia V45 18 Horwich R M I Harriers    48:10
129 Stephen Wilson V40 23 Cumberland Fell Runners    48:18
130 David Taylor V40 24 Chorley Ac    48:38
131 Ted Orrell V65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    48:40
132 Stuart Hartley Burnley Ac    48:47
133 David Hammer V55 8 Blackburn Road Runners    48:52
134 Matthew Birchall Chorley Harriers    48:55
135 Henry Minorczyk V55 9 Chorley Ac    48:57
136 Kevin Smith V40 25 Darwen Dashers Rc    48:59
137 Peter Gillham V55 10 Chorley Harriers    49:02
138 Billy Fogg V50 11 Darwen Dashers Rc    49:03
139 Barry Allman V50 12 Horwich R M I Harriers    49:03
140 Chris Fielding Darwen Dashers Rc    49:08
141 Wayne Little Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   49:20
142 David Schofield V55 11 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    49:32
143 Roy Paul V55 12 Chorley Ac    49:38
144 Neil McGraw Glossopdale Harriers    49:57
145 Paul Murray V60 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    50:13
146 Michael Murray V50 13 Chorley Harriers    50:19
147 Mick Tomlinson Clayton Le Moors Harriers    50:31
148 Allan Hartley Blackburn Harriers & Ac    50:32
149 Peter Mulleady V40 26 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   50:44
150 Vincent Brodrick V45 19 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    51:07
151 Keith Makin V55 13 Horwich R M I Harriers    51:11
152 Graham Stephenson V55 14 Chorley Harriers    51:21
153 Phil Roberts V55 15 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    51:49
154 Ged Johnson V50 14 Darwen Dashers Rc    51:49
155 Pete Murphy V45 20 Darwen Dashers Rc    52:09
156 Vince Ashton Radcliffe Ac    52:51
157 Paul Butler V40 27 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   52:58
158 Duncan Whitehead Rochdale Harriers & Ac    53:18
159 Brian Booth V50 15 Radcliffe Ac    54:06
160 Paul Wareing V40 28 Chorley Ac    54:26
161 Mick Winstanley V55 16 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    55:04
162 Steven Thomas V50 16 Chorley Harriers    55:21



Sport
    SoftResults Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel &  Fax 01204 884887, Email:     graham@race-results.co.uk

Internet:    http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

163 Michael Ogle V55 17 Chorley Harriers    55:21
164 Gordon Stone V50 17 Horwich R M I Harriers    55:43
165 Gerard Navan V60 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    55:58
166 Jim Sutcliffe V40 29 Radcliffe Ac    57:04
167 John McDonald V60 4 Chorley Harriers    58:20
168 Graham Miller Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   58:32
169 Eddie Murray V60 5 Chorley Ac    58:35

170 Harry Manning V65 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    59:40
171 Alun Davies V50 18 Darwen Dashers Rc    59:52
172 George Corbishley V60 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac  1:01:22
173 Mike Coppin V60 7 Chorley Ac  1:06:04
174 Jack McGuire V50 19 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  1:11:06
175 Les Paul V60 8 Chorley Ac  1:11:42

   Senior  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Horwich R M I Harriers      65  — 1 Colin Rigby 2 James Kevan 3 Russell Maddams10 Brendan Bolland 19 Peter Haworth 30 Graham Schofield
  2  Blackburn Harriers & Ac     187  — 6 Scott Monk 8 Matt Nuttall 13 Brian Cole 39 Mark Emmett 59 Mark Almond 62 Anton Krige
  3  Salford Harriers     206  — 11 Phil West 17 Paul Birkett 22 Billy Martin 25 James Kovacs 45 James Williams86 Ian Johnson
  4  Rossendale Harriers & Ac     210  — 20 Martin Lee 21 Michael Corbishley29Steve Duxbury 41 Shane Russell 47 Aaron Kelly 52 John Ferguson
  5  Todmorden Harriers & Ac     215  — 4 Chris Smales 12 Andrew Wrench 18 Jonathon Wright 24 Shaun Godsman 48 Mark Goldie 109 Mark Anderton
  6  Clayton Le Moors Harriers     240  — 14 Philip Hall 16 Robert Aspinall 36 Gary Shaw 51 John Roche 60 Alan Life 63 C Balderson
  7  Oldham & Royton H & Ac     272  — 5 Andrew Martin 9 Robert Ingham 40 Mike Mannings 50 Reece Hendley 79 John Hudson 89 David Smith
  8  Chorley Harriers     307  — 26 Alan Alty 37 Mark Ellithorn 46 Edward Reynolds49 Gareth Booth 54 Malc Christie 95 Christopher Lane
  9  Rochdale Harriers & Ac     389  — 33 Matthew Proctor42 Ian Roberts 43 Kris Robinson 71 Chris Leach 99 Mick Moran 101 Ray Dalby
 10  Bury Athletic Club     434  — 27 Darren Hoolahan57 Pete Bates 64 Andrew Mellor 67 Mark Shakeshaft96 Dave Archer 123 Kevin McDermott
 11  Darwen Dashers Rc     551  — 32 Danny Headifen34 Andy Smith 105 Simon Fox 110 Duncan Nield 134 Kevin Smith 136 Billy Fogg
 12  Radcliffe Ac     599  — 28 Simon Bruton 35 Danny Appleby 108 David Bartlett 117 Shaun Layton 154 Vince Ashton 157 Brian Booth
 13  Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner    759  — 98 Mark Riches 106Craig Little 114 Craig Bradbury 139 Wayne Little 147 Peter Mulleady155 Paul Butler
 14  Chorley Ac     763  — 92 Nathan Lawton111 Simon Townsend128David Taylor 133 Henry Minorczyk141Roy Paul 158 Paul Wareing

The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on

Saturday 7th October 2006

   Senior - Junior  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 James Kevan Horwich R M I Harriers    36:58
2 Mark Hartley Burnley Ac    38:25
3 Peter Haworth Horwich R M I Harriers    38:56
4 Matthew Proctor Rochdale Harriers & Ac    40:39
5 Mike Mannings Oldham & Royton H & Ac    40:56
6 Shane Russell Rossendale Harriers & Ac    40:57
7 Ian Roberts Rochdale Harriers & Ac    41:05
8 Alex Chadwick Bolton United Harriers & Ac    41:11
9 Reece Hendley Oldham & Royton H & Ac    41:31
10 Andrew Mellor Bury Athletic Club    42:32
11 Mark Shakeshaft Bury Athletic Club    42:46
12 Andrew Thompson Chorley Harriers    45:11
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   Senior (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Chris Smales V40 1 Todmorden Harriers & Ac    37:18
2 Andrew Wrench V40 2 Todmorden Harriers & Ac    37:59
3 Philip Hall V45 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    38:19
4 Robert Aspinall V45 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    38:27
5 Paul Birkett V40 3 Salford Harriers    38:29
6 Martin Lee V40 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    38:57
7 Alan Alty V45 3 Chorley Harriers    39:39
8 Steve Duxbury V50 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    39:57
9 Graham Schofield V50 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    40:01
10 Dave Massey V45 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    40:22
11 Mark Ellithorn V40 5 Chorley Harriers    40:53
12 John Roche V45 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    41:37
13 Malc Christie V45 6 Chorley Harriers    41:47
14 Pete Bates V45 7 Bury Athletic Club    41:59
15 John Ward V55 1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    42:02
16 Alan Life V40 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    42:08
17 C Balderson V40 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    42:27
18 Graham Cunliffe V50 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    42:47
19 Steve Nolan V45 8 Horwich R M I Harriers    42:49
20 Chris Leach V45 9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    42:57
21 Steve Jackson V50 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    43:01
22 Gary Pearse V40 8 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    43:03
23 Tony Hesketh V55 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    43:06
24 Eric Ranicar V55 3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    43:09
25 Doug Fleming V45 10 Horwich R M I Harriers    43:21
26 John Hudson V55 4 Oldham & Royton H & Ac    43:28
27 Martin Brady V40 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    43:30
28 Stephen White V50 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    43:32
29 Robert Green V40 10 Horwich R M I Harriers    43:41
30 Peter Booth V55 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    43:43
31 Ian Johnson V45 11 Salford Harriers    43:56
32 Gary Chadderton V40 11 Horwich R M I Harriers    43:57
33 John Singleton V50 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:05
34 David Smith V40 12 Oldham & Royton H & Ac    44:11
35 Dave Archer V50 7 Bury Athletic Club    44:46
36 Mark Riches V40 13 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   44:47
37 Mick Moran V50 8 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    45:05
38 Ray Dalby V50 9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    45:17
39 John Rusius V50 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    45:23
40 Gary Platt V45 12 Chorley Harriers    45:26
41 Simon Fox V40 14 Darwen Dashers Rc    45:39
42 Brian Moore V40 15 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    45:55
43 Mark Anderton V40 16 Todmorden Harriers & Ac    46:18
44 Duncan Nield V40 17 Darwen Dashers Rc    46:21
45 Simon Townsend V40 18 Chorley Ac    46:28
46 Nigel Shaw V55 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    46:42
47 Peter Nuttall V45 13 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    46:45
48 Paul Leary V40 19 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    46:53

49 Pete Bland V55 7 Horwich R M I Harriers    47:00
50 Shaun Layton V40 20 Radcliffe Ac    47:13
51 Greg McDermot V45 14 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    47:26
52 David Scott V60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    47:32
53 Mark Widdup V40 21 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    47:33
54 Michael Howe V45 15 Unattached    47:54
55 Kevin McDermott V45 16 Bury Athletic Club    48:00
56 James Hickie V45 17 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    48:02
57 Paul Jackson V40 22 Chorley Harriers    48:06
58 Mark Lysycia V45 18 Horwich R M I Harriers    48:10
59 Stephen Wilson V40 23 Cumberland Fell Runners    48:18
60 David Taylor V40 24 Chorley Ac    48:38
61 Ted Orrell V65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    48:40
62 David Hammer V55 8 Blackburn Road Runners    48:52
63 Henry Minorczyk V55 9 Chorley Ac    48:57
64 Kevin Smith V40 25 Darwen Dashers Rc    48:59
65 Peter Gillham V55 10 Chorley Harriers    49:02
66 Billy Fogg V50 11 Darwen Dashers Rc    49:03
67 Barry Allman V50 12 Horwich R M I Harriers    49:03
68 David Schofield V55 11 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    49:32
69 Roy Paul V55 12 Chorley Ac    49:38
70 Paul Murray V60 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    50:13
71 Michael Murray V50 13 Chorley Harriers    50:19
72 Peter Mulleady V40 26 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   50:44
73 Vincent Brodrick V45 19 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    51:07
74 Keith Makin V55 13 Horwich R M I Harriers    51:11
75 Graham Stephenson V55 14 Chorley Harriers    51:21
76 Phil Roberts V55 15 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    51:49
77 Ged Johnson V50 14 Darwen Dashers Rc    51:49
78 Pete Murphy V45 20 Darwen Dashers Rc    52:09
79 Paul Butler V40 27 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   52:58
80 Brian Booth V50 15 Radcliffe Ac    54:06
81 Paul Wareing V40 28 Chorley Ac    54:26
82 Mick Winstanley V55 16 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    55:04
83 Steven Thomas V50 16 Chorley Harriers    55:21
84 Michael Ogle V55 17 Chorley Harriers    55:21
85 Gordon Stone V50 17 Horwich R M I Harriers    55:43
86 Gerard Navan V60 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    55:58
87 Jim Sutcliffe V40 29 Radcliffe Ac    57:04
88 John McDonald V60 4 Chorley Harriers    58:20
89 Eddie Murray V60 5 Chorley Ac    58:35
90 Harry Manning V65 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    59:40
91 Alun Davies V50 18 Darwen Dashers Rc    59:52
92 George Corbishley V60 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac  1:01:22
93 Mike Coppin V60 7 Chorley Ac  1:06:04
94 Jack McGuire V50 19 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  1:11:06
95 Les Paul V60 8 Chorley Ac  1:11:42

   Senior (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      35  — 3 Philip Hall 4 Robert Aspinall 12 John Roche 16 Alan Life
  2  Horwich R M I Harriers      59  — 9 Graham Schofield 10 Dave Massey 19 Steve Nolan 21 Steve Jackson
  3  Chorley Harriers      71  — 7 Alan Alty 11 Mark Ellithorn 13 Malc Christie 40 Gary Platt
  4  Rossendale Harriers & Ac     112  — 6 Martin Lee 8 Steve Duxbury 47 Peter Nuttall 51 Greg McDermot
  5  Rochdale Harriers & Ac     137  — 20 Chris Leach 37 Mick Moran 38 Ray Dalby 42 Brian Moore
  6  Darwen Dashers Rc     213  — 41 Simon Fox 44 Duncan Nield 63 Kevin Smith 65 Billy Fogg
  7  Chorley Ac     234  — 45 Simon Townsend 59 David Taylor 62 Henry Minorczyk 68 Roy Paul

The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Witton Park, Blackburn on

Saturday 7th October 2006


